
From: Carol < 
Sent: Wednesday, February 10, 2016 5:40 AM 
To: Jeffrey E. 
Subject: Fwd: A message from Evergreen Funeral Home about John "Jack" William 

Montgomery Jr. 

3 I Pho=e 
=arol Montgomery 

Begin forwarded message: 

From:=/b> no-reply@mem.com <mailto:no-reply@mem.com> 
Date: 
To: 

Subject: A message from=Evergreen Funeral Home about John "Jack" William Montgomery Jr. 
R=ply-To 

Dear Friends and Family, 

As you've probably learned by now, our dear John "Jack" William Mont=omery Jr. passed away on February 8, 
2016. Your support, kindness and condo=ences have meant so much to us during this time, and we hope that you will b= 
able to join us as we celebrate his life. Please access the following link=for service details and directions: 
www.Evergreen-FH.com <http://www.legacy.com/dignit=-memorial/obituary.aspx?mid=6795305> . 

Evergre=n Funeral Home 
4504 Broadway 
Everett, WA 98203-2447 US 
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EFTA02380771



Note: This message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is a=dressed and may contain 
confidential and/or privileged information. If you a=e not the intended addressee, please contact the sender and delete 
the info=mation from your computer. If you are not the addressee of this message, pl=ase do not review, disclose, copy, 
or distribute it. No opinion expressed o= implied by the sender necessarily constitutes the opinion of the company o= its 
affiliates. 
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